
Cat Rescues
Rescue Group Person of Contact Email Website
Abandoned Pet Project Rescue1 (Dallas, TX) Marta Zuflacht adopt@abandonedpetproject.org abandonedpetproject.org
Allie’s Haven Animal Rescue (Fort Worth, TX) Robin hamilton aharapplications@gmail.com www.allieshaven.org
Animal Allies of Texas (Garland, Tx) Kim Innes animalalliesoftexas@yahoo.com www.animalalliesoftexas.org
Animal Hope (Fort Worth, Tx) info@animalhope.org animalhope.org
Animal Rescue Crusaders of Texas (Parker, Tx) J'Anna Mann arcrescuetx@gmail.com www.arcrescuetx.com
Animal Rescue Foundation of Texas Robert Sulzman info@arftx.com www.arftx.com
Apollo Support and Rescue Danielle Stewart inquire@apollosupportandrescue.org apollosupportandrescue.org
Averting CAT-astrophe Gabriela Ortiz acatsrescue@gmail.com avertingcatastrophe.com
Awwdoptable Lee Jamison awwdoptable@gmail.com www.awwdoptable.org
BAV- Braveheart Animal Volunteers Tashia Judith Ann Hipp bavbraveheart@yahoo.com
Brazos River Rescue Ranch Jeri Coe jericat47@hotmail.com brazosriverrescue.org
Buddies Place Cat Rescue Virginia Gay Hill contactbpcr@gmail.com www.buddiesplacecatrescue.org
Buster's Friends Angela Goodwin bustersfriendsrescue@gmail.com www.bustersfriends.org
Casual Cat Charities Cindy Pennington casualcatcharities@gmail.com www.casualcatcharities.org
Cat Matchers (Dallas Cat Rescue) Tammy Kidwell catmatchers@yahoo.com www.catmatchers.org
Cats of Deep Ellum Chelsea Wendell adopt@classycats.org www.classycats.org
Cat Tailz Rosina Williams ro@cattailz.org www.cattailz.org
Coppell Humane Society info@coppellhumanesociety.org www.coppellhumanesociety.org
Cowtown Loves Animal Shelter Pets cowtownpets@gmail.com cowtownpets.org
Dallas Cat Lady Leigh Sessler dallascatladyadoptions@gmail.com dallascatlady.org
Dallas Pets Alive Leslie Sans leslie@dallaspetsalive.org dallaspetsalive.org
Darby's Pals Rescue Inc darbyspalsrescue@gmail.com
Denton Humane Society Lisa Wighaman dhsocciemanager@aol.com dentonhumanesociety.org
DFW Humane Society Sarah Kammerer sarah@dfwhumane.com www.dfwhumane.com
DFW Purebred Rescue Darlene Thomas dfwpbr@gmail.com dfwpurebredrescue.org
East Dallas Kitty Clue Chanely Dollgener adopt@eastdallaskittyclub.org www.eastdallaskittyclub.org
East lake Pet Orphanage Karen Fling elpo@welovepets.net www.eastlakepetorphanage.com
For the Love of Cats Jenna Hughes jenna@fortheloveofcatsrescue.org
Four Paws One heart Fourpawsoneheart@outlook.com www.fourpawsoneheart.com
Furry Friends Animal Rescue Cynthia Jacobson info@furryfriendsanimalrescue.org www.furryfriendsanimalrescue.org
Good Neighbors Animal Rescue Sheven Poole gnaranimalrescue@gmail.com goodneighborsanimalrescue.org
Gracie Lou Rescue & Rehab Roxanne Egan roxanne@gracielourrescue.org
Grand Prairie Cat Crew Londa Knaack gpcatcrew@gmail.com www.gpcatcrew.org
Habitat 4 Paws info@habitat4paws.org www.habitat4paws.org
Happy Kats Adoption Group happykatstx@gmail.com www.happykats.org
Heart & Tails of Hope Pet Rescue info@heartsandtailsofhope.org www.heartsandtailsofhope.org
Home Rescue - House of Meows contacthomerescue@gmail.com
Humane Tomorrow Stacy Smith catfoster@humanetomorrow.org www.humanetomorrow.org
Kaley's Place Nancy Berryhill kaleysplace@gmail.com kaleysplace.org
Kitty Save Beverly Freed adoptions@kittysave.org
Kol Kats Feline Rescue Shelly Hartman koolkatsinfo@yahoo.com www.koolkatsrescuedfw.org
Lifelong Rescue Pamela Mitchell lifelongrescue.org
Maricats Rescue Marilee Wells maricatsrescue@gmail.com www.maricats.com
Matilda's Garden Becky Milan matildasgarden1@gmail.com www.matildasgarden.org
Mazie's Mission Dr. Eric Shults vet-care@maziesmission.org www.maziesmission.org
Merlin's Hope Ragdoll Rescue Melinda Hughes merlinshoperagdollrescue@gmail.com www.merlinshope.petfinder.com
Mesquite Animal Pawtners Emily mashburn mesquiteanimalpawtners@gmail.com mesquiteanimalpawtners.com
Mollie's Cat Place (senior cats) Iris Porta info@molliescatplace.org www.molliescatplace.org
New Beginnings Cat Rescue Heather Ciceran info@nbcrtx.org nbcrtx.org
New Hope Cat Rescue & Sanctuary Sonya Parker newhopecrs@gmail.com newhopecrs.org
New Life Cat Rescue Tara Lynn Smith help@newlifecatrescue.org
North Texas Cat Rescue Brigitte Barnard ntcr@nothtexascatrescue.com www.northtexascatrescue.com
Oak Hill Animal Rescue Bettye Baker info@ohar.org www.ohar.org
Parker Paws Christine Birkbeck parkerpawsrescue@gmail.com www.parkerpaws.org
Pawsom Purrpaws Rescue pawsomepurrpaws@gmail.com
Purr de Leash project Nina Dillman purrdeleashproject@gmail.com
Purrfect Angels Cheryl Morris purrfectangelsanimalrescue@yahoo.com purrfectangelsanimalrescue.org
Purrfect Cats Christine Birkbeck tlunan@swbell.net www.purrfectcats.org
Rachaels Rescues Rachael Colon info@rachaelsrescues.info
Rainbow Kitten Rescue whiteford.ashley@yahoo.com
Recycles Love Martha Fralia recycledlovear@gmail.com www.recycledloveanimalrescue.org
Rescue Me Meo Meo duyenpaquette@yahoo.com
Road Trip 4 Paws Kelly Bond kelly@roadtrip4paws.com
Rockwall Pets Jeri Fontenot info@rockwallpets.com
Sadie's Place Animal Rescue Alicia Speas alicia@sadiesplacerescue.org
Safe Haven Cat Sanctuary Debra Crafton safehavencatsanctuary@gmail.com
Saving Hope Animal Rescue Fund Lauren Anton savinghoperescue@gmail.com savinghoperescue.org
Second Chance Rescue Group 2ndchancerescuegroup@gmail.com
Second Chance SPCA info@secondchancespca.org secondchancespca.org
Shelter2Rescue Coalition Kimberly fairchild adoptions@shelter2rescue.org
Smitten Kittens Tonya Pulis smittenkittensus@gmail.com smittenkittens.mystrikingly.com
SPCA of Texas karen Froehlich spca@spca.org www.spca.org
Take Me Home Pet Rescue Pat Bivens info@tmhpr.com
TAO Animal Rescue taoanimalrescue@yahoo.com
Texas Cares - Companion Animal Rescourace and Education SocietyJohn Lindsey adoptions@texascares.org
Texas Pawprints Laniq Adams hairball@texaspawprints.org
Texas Rustlers texasrustlersfatcats@gmail.com
A voice for All Paws info@avoiceforallpaws.com
A walk in the Park for Homeless Animals brotramble@sbcglobal.net
Weatherford Whisters Carole Malugani weatherfordwhiskers@gmail.com


